Aeronautical Charting Meeting 25-02
October 7-9, 2025
CHARTING GROUP AGENDA

l. OPENING REMARKS
Il REVIEW MINUTES OF LAST MEETING, 24-02
M. AGENDA APPROVAL

IV. PRESENTATIONS, WORKING GROUP REPORTS, PROJECT REPORTS

Aeronautical Charting Program Jeff Lamphier, FAA/AJV-A200
Aeronautical Data Updates Tom Carrigan, FAA/AJV-A350
Airport Data Working Group Steven Madigan, Garmin
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V. NEW CHARTING TOPICS

Issue Number

25-01-396

25-01-397

25-01-398

25-01-399

25-01-400

25-01-401

25-01-402

25-01-403

25-01-404

25-01-405

25-02-406

25-02-407

25-02-408

Description Summary

Charting Radial Distances for Class C Airspace

Briefer: Luca Bencini-Tibo, ATP/CFI

Mountain Pass Routes
Briefer: Mitchell Rasmussen, NTSB

Charting of Non-Standard CPDLC Logon Information

Briefer: Rich Boll, NBAA

Charting of Communications on DPs and STARs

Briefer: Rich Boll, NBAA

Publish ATCAA Boundaries
Briefer: John Collins, ForeFlight/Boeing

Quality Alert Metrics
Briefer: Aaron Jacobson, Boeing

Airport Remarks Format
Briefer: Steven Madigan, Garmin

Julian Dates in the Chart Supplement
Briefer: Steven Madigan, Garmin

Unused Marker Beacons in NASR
Briefer: Steven Madigan, Garmin

Runway End Safety Areas
Briefer: Darrell Pennington, ALPA

VOR Checkpoints in the Chart Supplement
Briefer: John Sandvig

IAP Profile Distances after FAF
Briefer: Krystle Kime, FAA/AJV-A222

IFR Visual Departures
Briefer: Brian Eliot

Submitter

Luca Bencini-Tibo
ATP/CFI

Mitchell Rasmussen
NTSB

Rich Boll
NBAA

Rich Boll
NBAA

John Collins
ForeFlight/Boeing

Aaron Jacobson
Boeing

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Darrell Pennington
ALPA

John Sandvig
Krystle Kime
FAA/AJV-A222

Brian Eliot
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https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-396_Charting_of_Radial_Distances_for_Class_C_Airspace.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-397_Mountain_Pass_Routes.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-398_Charting_of_Non_Standard_CPDLC_Logon_Information.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-399_Charting_of_Communications_on_SIDs_and_STARs.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-400_Publish_ATCAA_boundaries.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-401_Quality_Alert_Metrics.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-402_Airport_Remarks_Format.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-403_Julian_Dates_in_the_Chart_Supplement.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-404_Unused_Marker_Beacons_in_NASR.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-01-405_Runway_End_Safety_Areas.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-02-406_VOR_Checkpoints_in_Chart_Supplement.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-02-407_IAP_Profile_Distances_after_FAF.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/C_25-02-408_IFR_Visual_Departures.pdf

VI. OUTSTANDING CHARTING TOPICS

Issue Number

18-02-327

20-02-348

21-01-351

21-02-362

22-01-368

22-01-369

23-02-382

23-02-383

23-02-384

23-02-385

24-01-387

24-01-388

24-01-389

24-01-391

Description Summary

IAP Chart Modernization
Status: Vic Naso, FAA/AFS-420; Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-
A223

NASR Improvements for ARTCC/RCAG Frequencies
Status: Brian Murphy, FAA/AJV-A310

Non-Air Carrier Runways in the Chart Supplement
Status: Joshua lvy, FAA/AAS-320

Graphic Circling Restrictions on IAPs
Status: Vic Naso, FAA/AFS-420; Krystle Kime, FAA/AJV-
A222

Special Use Airspace on IAPs
Status: Dan Wacker, FAA/AFS-420

Wildlife, Seashore & Similar Areas on |IAPs
Status: Dan Wacker, FAA/AFS-420

Procedure Amendment Effective Date
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

Identification of Radius to Fix Legs on IFPs
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

Improvements to NASR CSVs
Status: Brian Murphy, FAA/AJV-A320

Perpetual Access to Procedure Packets
Status: Pat Mulqueen, FAA/AJV-A440

Weather Camera Locations on VFR Charts
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

Removal of 67:1 Obstacles from IAPs
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

Removal of Taxiway Data from Airport Sketch
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

MON Airport Symbol on IAP Charts
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

Submitter

Rich Boll
NBAA

Steven Madigan,
Andrew Lewis
Garmin

Birkely Rhodes
FAA/AAS-300

Richard Boll
NBAA

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Aaron Jacobson
Boeing/Jeppesen

Rich Boll
NBAA

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Steven Madigan
Garmin

Westen Curry
FAA/AJR-B200

Deb Copeland
FAA/AJV-A220

Deb Copeland
FAA/AJV-A220

John Collins
ForeFlight
LLC/Boeing
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https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/18-02-327-IAP-Chart-Modernization.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/20-02-348_NASR_Improvements_for_ARTCC_Frequencies.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/21-01-351_Non_Air_Carrier_Runways.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/21-02-362_Graphic_Circling_Restrictions_on_Instrument_Approach_Procedures.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/22-01-368_Special_Use_Airspace_on_IAPs.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/22-01-369_Wildlife_Seashore_Similar_Areas_on_IAPs.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/23-02-382_Procedure_Amendment_Effective_Date.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/23-02-383_Identification_of_Radius_to_Fix_Legs_on_IFPs.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/23-02-384_Improvements_to_NASR_CSVs.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/23-02-385_Perpetual_Access_to_Procedure_Packets.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-01-387_Weather_Camera_Locations_on_VFR_Charts.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-01-388_Removal_of_67-1_Obstacles_from_IAPs.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-01-389_Removal_of_Taxiways_on_IAP_Airport_Sketches.pdf
https://www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-01-391_MON_Airport_Symbol_on_IAP_Chart.pdf

Issue Number Description Summary

24-02-392 Traffic Pattern Direction on IFR Charts
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

24-02-393 DVA Location in TPP
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

24-02-395 Redundant Comms Data on Terminal Charts
Status: Jennifer Hendi, FAA/AJV-A223

Submitter

Alex Meed
Private Pilot

Maj Travis Wilkes
USAF

Steven Madigan
Garmin
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https://dev-www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-02-392%20CG%20Traffic%20Pattern%20Direction%20on%20IFR%20Charts.pdf
https://dev-www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-02-393%20Diverse%20Vector%20Area%20Location%20in%20TPP.pdf
https://dev-www.faa.gov/air_traffic/flight_info/aeronav/acf/media/RDs/24-02-395%20Redundant%20Comms%20Data%20on%20Terminal%20Charts.pdf

VII. NEXT MEETING

ACM 26-01 April 20-23, 2026
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